


  

Court File No.  08-CL-7841 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF INTERTAN CANADA LTD. AND 
TOURMALET CORPORATION 

APPLICANTS 
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 TO:  OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
  P.O. Box 50 
  1 First Canadian Place 
  Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

 
Edward Sellers 

 Tel: 416.862.5959 
  Fax: 416.862.6666 
  E-mail: esellers@osler.com 

 
Jeremy Dacks 

 Tel: 416.862.4923 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
E-mail: jdacks@osler.com 
 
Marc Wasserman 

 Tel: 416. 862.4908 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
E-mail: mwasserman@osler.com 
 
Gillian Scott 
Tel: 416.862.4872 
Fax: 416.862.6666 
E-mail: gscott@osler.com 
 

  Lawyers for the Applicants 
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AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

Jay Carfagnini 
Tel: 416.597.4107 
Fax: 416.979.1234 
E-mail: jcarfagnini@goodmans.ca 

 
L. Joseph Latham 
Tel: 416.597.4211 
Fax: 416.979.1234 
E-mail: jlatham@goodmans.ca 
 
J. Mighton 
Tel: 416.597.5148 
Fax: 416.979.1234 
E-mail: jmighton@goodmans.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Monitor, Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 

AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA ULC 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
200 Bay Street, Suite 2000 

 P.O. Box 22 
Toronto, ON M5J 2J1 

Doug McIntosh 
Tel: 416.847.5200 
Fax: 416.847.5201 
E-mail: dmcintosh@alvarezandmarsal.com 

 
Alan Hutchens 
Tel: 416.847.5200 
Fax: 416.847.5201 
E-mail: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Stephen Moore 
Tel: 416.847.5167 
Fax: 416.847.5201 
Email: smoore@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Monitor 
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AND TO: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West, Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5 

David F.W. Cohen 
Tel: 416.369.6667 
Fax: 416.862.7661 
E-mail: david.cohen@gowlings.com 
E. Patrick Shea 
Tel: 416.369.7399 
Fax: 416.862.7661 
E-mail: patrick.shea@gowlings.com 
 
Lawyers for Circuit City Liquidating Trust 
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